
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014

2ndQUARTER OF 2014
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/27/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY14 EMPG - Region 6. Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$4,566,391

$0

$4,566,391

$9,132,782

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/22/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM2.5) Ambient 
Monitoring Network

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$515,818

$0

$0

$515,818

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/24/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas 106 Grant Work Plan, Surface 
and Ground Water Program FY14

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$175,028

$0

$0

$175,028

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/15/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Stroke Care Program Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$350,000

$0

$0

$350,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/15/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

AR Dept. of Health (ADH) Breast & Cervical Cancer 
Program, BreastCare, along with the ADH Chronic 
Disease Prevention & Control Branch (CDPCB) 
propose to implement CVD risk reduction & 
prevention interventions for uninsured 
BreastCare enrollees.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$592,284

$0

$0

$592,284

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/15/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The Chronic Disease Prevention & Control Branch 
at the Arkansas Dept. of Health (ADH) proposes a 
multi-pronged approach to curb poor health 
outcomes. Diabetes, heart disease, obesity 
control & school health programs will be 
integrated across four domains

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$1,709,496

$0

$0

$1,709,496

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

River Basins Study (FW-6-41)
SFR=$49,080 (fed share $36,810 + match $12,270)
WR=$49,080 (fed shard $36,810 + match $12,270)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$73,620

$0

$24,540

$98,160

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Federal Aid Coordination (FW-1-59) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$138,114

$0

$46,038

$184,152

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Aquatic Resources Education Program Segment 
15      (F-66-15)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$667,500

$0

$222,500

$890,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Lake and Access Areas Facilities Maintenance and 
Operations Project (F-65-15)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$800,000

$0

$266,667

$1,066,667

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

"Arkansas Trout Program" Setting up a new 
segment #12

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$262,500

$0

$87,500

$350,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/30/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Tallgrass Prairie Restoration, Beaver Prairie Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$12,800

$0

$0

$12,800

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/30/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Reducing Sedimentation and Connectivity Impacts 
in the Kings River Watershed

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$58,500

$0

$0

$58,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/30/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Landscape Scale Blackland Prairie Restoration Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$80,000

$0

$10,000

$90,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/30/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Enhancing Aquatic Connectivity, Cub Creek Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$23,757

$0

$0

$23,757

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/31/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Arkansas Endemic and Relict Insect Fauna Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$63,327

$0

$0

$63,327

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/31/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Expanding Pine Flatwoods Habitat Management Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$79,774

$13,333

$0

$93,107

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/31/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

DNA reference library for freshwater mussels Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$42,799

$0

$0

$42,799

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/31/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Sandhill Oak-Shortleaf Pine Restoration Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$52,819

$0

$0

$52,819

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/31/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

2014 State Wildlife Grant Implementation and 
Coordination

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$15,500

$8,305

$0

$23,805

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/31/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Population Status and Genetics of Crayfish in the 
Arkansas and Missouri Ozarks

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$80,208

$0

$0

$80,208

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/30/2014 Arkansas Historic 
Preservation Program

Survey and Planning Activities FY2014 Program Statewide U.S. Department of the 
Interior/National Park 
Service

$753,653

$0

$502,436

$1,256,089

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/9/2014 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

Animal Health Technical Services. USDA APHIS 
Veterinary Services is providing federal funds to 
assist efforts to perform surveillance and 
diagnostic testing for animals in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$280,000

$0

$70,000

$350,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/16/2014 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

USDA APHIS Veterinary Services is providing 
federal funds to assist efforts to perform 
surveillance and diagnostic testing for animals in 
Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$540,630

$0

$0

$540,630

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/3/2014 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Replace buses and vans for urban and rural public 
transit systems.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$1,784,691

$0

$0

$1,784,691

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/9/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator 
Function

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$78,603

$0

$0

$78,603

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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5/9/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$14,434

$0

$0

$14,434

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/9/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board Red Imported Fire Ant Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$44,787

$0

$0

$44,787

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/20/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board Emerald Ash Borer Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$47,340

$0

$0

$47,340

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/27/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board Forest Pest Outreach Project Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$19,102

$0

$0

$19,102

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/27/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board Walnut twig beetle/thousand cankers disease 
survey

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$13,221

$0

$0

$13,221

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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